

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR GIESSEL

TO: CSSB 90(), Draft Version "R"

Page 6, lines 4 - 8:

Delete all material and insert:

"(2) provide a shore fisheries lease, an area registration, a buoy tag, a previous submission of fishing statistics for the area, or other documentation proving, to the commission's satisfaction, that the individual or an immediate family member of the individual

(A) has held the entry permit that was reassigned from the Cook Inlet to the administrative area established under AS 16.43.200(c) since January 1, 2016; and

(B) actively participated in the fishery identified by the Department of Fish and Game as of January 1, 2019, as statistical areas 244-21, 244-22, 244-31, 244-32, 244-41, and 244-42 of the Upper Subdistrict of the Cook Inlet Central District within the two years preceding December 31, 2018; and

(3) provide an affidavit to the commission containing an accurate description of the specific site used to fish the entry permit; the description must include, if the site is

(A) leased under AS 38.05.082, the lease agreement;

(B) leased from a municipality, the geographic location and boundaries of the leased tract; and

(C) on unleased public land, a site survey and other related information that may be required by the commission; and"

1 Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

2
3 Page 6, line 20:

4 Delete "the information required under (h)"

5 Insert "all of the information required under (a)"

6
7 Page 7, line 9, following "who":

8 Insert "fishes the individual's entry permit from a site"

9
10 Page 7, line 10:

11 Delete "holds a lease"

12 Insert "leased"

13
14 Page 7, lines 11 - 12:

15 Delete "affected lease under AS 38.05.082"

16 Insert "description of the lease provided under (a)(3)(A) of this section"

17
18 Page 7, line 13:

19 Delete "fishes the individual's entry permit from a tract"

20
21 Page 7, line 16:

22 Delete "(h)"

23 Insert "(a)(3)(B)"

24
25 Page 7, line 25, through page 8, line 2:

26 Delete all material.

27
28 Reletter the following subsections accordingly.

29
30 Page 8, lines 18 - 20:

31 Delete all material.

1

2 Page 8, lines 21 - 22:

3 Delete all material and insert:

4 "(k) In this section,

5 (1) "commission" means the Alaska Commercial Fisheries Entry
6 Commission established under AS 16.43.020;

7 (2) "immediate family member" means

8 (A) the spouse of an individual;

9 (B) another individual cohabiting with an individual in a
10 conjugal relationship that is not a legal marriage;11 (C) a child, including a stepchild and an adopted child, of an
12 individual;13 (D) a parent, sibling, grandparent, aunt, or uncle of an
14 individual; and

15 (E) a parent or sibling of an individual's spouse."